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SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name H Formerly || Execution Date ”

Entity Type

[EMCO Enterprises, Inc. | ll07/15/2009

|[cORPORATION: MINNESOTA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

|Name: HU.S. Bank National Association |
|Street Address: HSOO Nicollet Mall |
|City: ”Minneapolis |
|state/Country: [MINNESOTA |
[Postal Code: |l55402 |
|Entity Type: ”national banking association: UNITED STATES |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

900139452 REEL: 004031 FRAME: 0384

Property Type Number Word Mark

Registration Number: 2833376 SLIDEAWAY

Registration Number: 2421429 EMCO

Registration Number: 1842647 SPLINE LOC
CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)977-8650

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempft is unsuccessful.
Phone: 6129778516

Email: jbarti@briggs.com
Correspondent Name: Joyce Bartl
Address Line 1: 80 South 8th Street
Address Line 2: 2200 IDS Center
Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19401.1219
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joyce Bartl
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28

H $90.00




Signature:

/s/ Joyce Bartl

Date:

07/24/2009

Total Attachments: 4

source=AndersonTrademarks#page 1.tif
source=AndersonTrademarks#page?2.tif
source=AndersonTrademarks#page3.tif
source=AndersonTrademarks#page4.tif
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NOTICE
OF
GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST
IN
TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office
Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuwant to a certain Grant of Security Interest in United States
Trademarks dated as of July 15, 2009 (the "Security Agreement") executed by ANDERSEN
CORPORATION, a Minnesota corporation ("Andersen"), SLBP HOLDINGS CORPORATION, a
Minnesota corporation ("SLBP"} and certain subsidiaries of Andersen (collectively with Andersen and
SLBP, the "Assignors") in favor of U.S. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking
association, as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent"), the undersigned have granted to the Collateral
Agent a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon, among other things, the Trademarks
shown below:

TRADEMARKS

Registration No. Registration Date Description Assignor

3509993 09-30-2008 Come Home to Andersen Andersen Corporation
3270140 07-24-2007 Owner-2-Owner Andersen Corporation
32065356 09-18-2007 Low-E4 Andersen Corporation
3146668 09-19-2006 TruScene , Andersen Corporation
2031897 03-08-2005 TruEase Andersen Corporation
2931782 03-08-2005 Stormwatch Andersen Corporation
3107496 06-20-2006 AW Andersen Corporation
2811860 02-03-2004 Woodwright Andersen Corporation
2945783 05-03-2005 Fibrex Andersen Corporation
2625301 09-24-2002 Frenchwood Andersen Corporation
3549978 12-23-2008 Renewal Andersen Corporation
2633259 10-08-2002 Narroline Andersen Corporation
2707818 04-15-2003 Andersen Andersen Corporation
2421429 01-16-2001 EMCO Andersen Corporation

2377570v4
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Registration No.

2332422
2035061
2582469
2077925
1487577
1209729
1180190
1065667
1054208
1056436
1001956
7496438
992296
908404
910533
832822

3510013

2883139

2938574

2119126

1501899

2833376

2421429

2377570v4

Registration Date

03-21-2000

02-04-1997

06-18-2002

07-08-1997

05-10-1988

09-21-1982

12-01-1981

05-17-1977

12-14-1976

01-18-1977

01-21-1975

05-21-1963

09-03-1974

02-23-1971

03-30-1971

08-01-1967

09-30-2008

09-07-2004

04-05-2005

12-09-1997

08-30-1988

04-13-2004

01-16-2001

Description

Renewal by Andersen
Pro Views

Fibrex

Renewal by Andersen
Frenchwood
Flexitrame
Perma-Shield

AW

Andersen

Andersen

AW

AW

Andersen

Narroline

Andersen

Perma-Shield

Aspen Research Corporation

American Craftsman
Windows

American Craftsman

S Silver Line Windows &

Doors

Silver Line

Slideaway

EMCO

Assignor

Andersen Corporation
Andersen Corporation
Andersen Corporation
Andersen Corporation
Andersen Corporation
Andersen Corparation
Andersen Corporation
Andersen Corporation
Andersen Corporation
Andersen Corporation
Andersen Corporation
Andersen Corporation
Andersen Corporation
Andersen Corporation
Andersen Corporation
Andersen Corporation

Aspen Research
Corporation

Silver Line Building
Products LLC

Silver Line Building
Products LLC

Silver Line Building
Products LLC

Silver Line Building
Products LLC

EMCO Enterprises

EMCO Enterprises
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Registration No.

1842647

3189379

3231029

3181816

3319395

2921633

3549902

1868306

1405839

1274757

2377570v4

Registration Date Description
07-05-1994 Spline Loc
12.26-2006 Wintelligence
04-17-2007 Ascent
12-05-2006 Eagle Axiom
10-23-2007 Harbormaster
01-25-2005 Talon
12-23-2008 {Logo)
12-20-1994 Eagle
08-19-1986 Eagle Windows-Doors
04-24-1984 Eagle

Assignor
EMCOQO Enterprises

Eagle Window & Door
Manufacturing, Inc.

Eagle Window & Door
Manufacturing, Inc.

Eagle Window & Door
Manufacturing, Inc.

Eagle Window & Door
Manufacturing, Inc.

Eagle Window & Door
Manufacturing, Inec.

Eagle Window & Door
Manufacturing, Inc.

Eagle Window & Door
Manufacturing, Inc.

Eagle Window & Door
Manufacturing, Inc.

Eagle Window & Door
Manufacturing, Inc.

[Remainder of this page left intentionally blank; signature page follows]
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The unders1gned Assignors and the Collateral Agent hereby acknowledge and agree that the
security interest in the foregoing Trademarks (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of
the Security Agreement and. (b) isnotto be construed as an assignment of any Trademark.

ANDERSEN CORPORATION,
a Minnesota corporation
ASPEN RESEARCH CORPORATION,
a Minnesota corporation
BAGLE WINDOW & DOOR MANUFACTURING, INC.,
- aDelaware corporation
EMCO ENTERPRISES, INC.,
. aMinnesota corporation
SILVER LINE BUILDING PRODUCTS LLC,
a Delaware limited Hability company

“Phillip B. Donaldson, Serior Vice President
and Chief Financial Officer

Acknowledged and accepted:

U.8. BANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,
a national banking dssociation

ByM/AM%’

Name: David Drhxler
Tl_tle Senior Vice President
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